

## GRADE ENHANCEMENT PROGRAM STUDENT PARTICIPARTION AGREEMENT

Mentees participants with the Bulldog's Grade Enhancement Program are expected to adhere to the following requirements:

- I agree to attend all scheduled meetings with my peer mentor and Grade Enhancer on timely manner.
- I agree that I will accomplish all Assignment assigned by my Grade enhancer on timely manner.
- I agree to spend at least 5 hours of individual study per week.
- I agree that my stipend to be paid at the end of the program if I abide all program requirements and that I won't be paid any stipend in case I don't meet all the program requirements.
- I understand that it is in my best interest to attend as many meetings, programs and activities as possible.
- I must have Laptop, email and internet access over the course of the summer of 2021 in order to attend sessions, do my assignments and respond in a timely manner to all forms of communication from my Peer Mentor and Grade Enhancer
- I should use appropriate language in all correspondence and interact with my Peer Mentor and Grade Enhancer in a courteous and respectful manner.
- I must maintain confidentiality with any personal information my Peer Mentor shares with me.
- I will notify the Department chair or faculty coordinator any Peer Mentor or Grade Enhancer who acts inappropriately during Meeting interactions and/or other communication.
- I should respond in a timely manner to all communications from peer Mentor, Grade Enhancer and Faculties.

I have read and understood the above statements. I understand that full participation in the program and meeting the above-mentioned guidelines are requirements for being a participant in Bulldog Summer Grade Enhancement Program. I agree to fulfill these responsibilities to the best of my ability. My signature below indicates that I accept the offer to be a participant for Summer 2021.

Print your name	Signature	Date
Grade Enhancer name	Signature	Date
Peer Mentor name	Signature	Date